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the E-100 series

The new E-100 series of extractors has been crea-
ted with the desire to set a new standard in the
market, combining efficiency and elegance to offer
extraction units with high levels of energy saving,
extraction capacity, durability and silence.
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Using a single tool, supplied with the extractor, in just
a few seconds you can easily remove the glass front
to clean it just by running a damp cloth over it.

The same tool allows you to adjust the timer (E-100
GTH and E-100 G) and the humidistat (E-100 GTH).

With a high extraction flow of 90mé/h,
the absorbed power is just 8W.

The quality of the components

and their mechanical design

allow a sound pressure

level of just 31 dB(A) at 2600 r.p.m.

Thanks to the perimeter extraction system, the E-100
series prevents the accumulation of dirt found in
conventional extractors.

advantages

The Hygro model (E-100 GTH) is fitted with a
2-speed motor:
1st speed: adjustable between two extraction
levels prior to installation.
2nd speed: activated on turning the light on,
and on activating the humidistat or the timer.

The E-100 series is fitted with 220-240 50Hz,
IP-44 protection and Class B motors.

The turbine and body of the extractor are made
of high-performance plastic.

A non-return valve can be fitted as optional.






Code

Pipe Diameter (mm)
Voltage (V)

Speeds (r.p.m.)

Absorbed power (W)
Maximum Flow (m?%h - I/s)
Sound Pressure Level dB(A)
Timer (m)

Humidistat (%)

Dimensions (mm)

E-100 G
00900000
100
220-240
single
2600
8
90-25
31

characteristics

O E-100 GT
00900100
100
220-240
single 1st speed
2600 1100*
8 4
90-25 36-10
31 17
3-15
I
——150 ——Il

E-100 GTH
00900200
100
220-240
1st speed

1800**
5
58-16
21
0-15
40-95

L——94-——L—4—

* continuous extraction level indicated for installation in bathrooms
** continuous extraction level indicated for installation in kitchens

2nd speed
2600
8
90-25
31



