

## cataS

presents the new e100 series



simply elegant

technologically efficient

High energy-efficient extractors

for bathroom, toilet and kitchen with perimeter extraction and removable white glass extra-flat front.





# cataS

### the E-100 series

The new E-100 series of extractors has been created with the desire to set a new standard in the market, combining efficiency and elegance to offer extraction units with high levels of energy saving, extraction capacity, durability and silence.



#### E-100 GTH Hygro

Adjustable humidity detector between 40% and 90%.
Adjustable electronic timer between 0 and 15 minutes.
2 speeds.
Temperature and relative humidity indicator.



#### E-100 GT Timer

Adjustable electronic timer between 3 and 15 minutes.



#### E-100 G Standard

Activated with the light switch.





#### Easy to remove and clean

Using a single tool, supplied with the extractor, in just a few seconds you can easily remove the glass front to clean it just by running a damp cloth over it.

The same tool allows you to adjust the timer (E-100 GTH and E-100 G) and the humidistat (E-100 GTH).

#### High capacity and low consumption

With a high extraction flow of 90m<sup>3</sup>/h, the absorbed power is just 8W.



#### **Extremely silent**

The quality of the components and their mechanical design allow a sound pressure level of just 31 dB(A) at 2600 r.p.m.



#### **Perimeter extraction system**

Thanks to the perimeter extraction system, the E-100 series prevents the accumulation of dirt found in conventional extractors.

#### Adaptable to every need

The **Hygro** model (E-100 GTH) is fitted with a 2-speed motor:

1st speed: adjustable between two extraction levels prior to installation.

2nd speed: activated on turning the light on, and on activating the humidistat or the timer.

#### Safe and durable

The E-100 series is fitted with 220-240 50Hz, IP-44 protection and Class B motors.

The turbine and body of the extractor are made of high-performance plastic.

A non-return valve can be fitted as optional.





	<b>©</b> E-100 G	<b>⊘</b> E-100 GT	<b>⑤</b> E-100 GTH			
Code	00900000	00900100	00900200			
Pipe Diameter (mm)	100	100	100			
Voltage (V)	220-240	220-240	220-240			
Speeds (r.p.m.)	single	single	1st speed	1st speed	2nd speed	
	2600	2600	1100*	1800**	2600	
Absorbed power (W)	8	8	4	5	8	
Maximum Flow (m <sup>3</sup> /h - l/s)	90-25	90-25	36-10	58-16	90-25	
Sound Pressure Level dB(A)	31	31	17	21	31	
Timer (m)		3-15	0-15			
Humidistat (%)			40-95			
Dimensions (mm)	150 Ø98 — 94 — 94 — 94 — 94 — 94 — 94 — 94 —					
	* continuous e	ontinuous extraction level indicated for installation in bathrooms				

\*\* continuous extraction level indicated for installation in kitchens